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Compton College FACH Faculty
Professional Development Needs Assessment- 
Spring 2024

Distribution: N = 74 | n = 14 | Response rate = 19%

Analysis of the Survey Results
Quantitative Summary

• This survey had a response rate of 19%, however, full-time faculty were overrepresented: 75% of 
respondents but only 34% of all faculty. This means that the responses are generally representative of full-
time faculty, but not necessarily adjunct faculty.

• Counselors and librarians had extremely low response rates, therefore their responses cannot be 
generalized.

Race/Ethnicity
14 Responses

Black/African American Latino/a/x

Two or more ethnicities Asian White

Decline to answer

21%

36%
14%

7%

21%

Gender
14 Responses

Prefer not to share Woman Man
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Years at Compton College
14 Responses

Less than 5 years 5-10 years 11-15 years 16-20 years 21-30 years More than 30 years

36% 43% 7% 14%

Guided Pathway Division
14 Responses

BIST FACH [14] STEM HEPS SSCI Not applicable

100%

Employee Group
14 Responses

Full-time faculty [12] Adjunct faculty [2] Counselor [1] Librarian [1]

75% 13% 6% 6%
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Area
13 Responses

Academic Affairs [7] Student Services [5] Other [1]

54% 38% 8%

What kept you from participating in professional development activities?
14 Responses

Scheduling conflict

Sessions are not relevant to my job

Not interested

Not encouraged by supervisor

Was not aware of training

COVID-19

I’m afraid to ask my supervisor for
release time.

86%

14%

7%

7%

7%

0%

0%



4

How many professional development hours did you attend in 2021-
2022?

14 Responses

>21 hours

1-10 hours

11-20 hours

0 hours

43%

36%

21%

0%

Interest in the training for Cultural Responsiveness and Data Utilization 
to Achieve Student Success:

13 Responses

Great Interest Moderately high interest Some interest Little interest No interest

Effectively utilizing data to inform
decision-making processes

Integrating cultural responsiveness
into teaching and support services

Implementing culturally responsive
practices in your role

Focusing on cultural
responsiveness and data utilization

62%

85%

92%

85%

23%

15%

8%

8%

8% 8%

8%
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Librarians - Please rate your level of interest in the professional 
development topics.

1 Responses

Great Interest Moderately high interest Some interest Little interest No interest

User experience (UX)

User centered design

Faculty-created pages

Social media presence and use for
communication with students

Innovative technologies for student
outreach and engagement (e.g., ...

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



6

Counselors - Rate your level of interest in the professional development 
topics.

1 Responses

Great Interest Moderately high interest Some interest Little interest No interest

Use of Banner

Creating an education plan

Using DegreeWorks

Using CRM Advise

Career counseling training

Transfer training

Equity-minded counseling

Case Management training

Counseling pedagogy

Mental health assessment

Campus Allies

Safe Zone training

Green Zone training

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
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Please rate your level of interest in the professional development topics 
to enhance your teaching

13 Responses

Great interest Moderately high interest Some interest Little interest No interest

Developing your teaching portfolio

Incorporating field experiences into
your course

Collaborating with award-winning
teachers who share best practices

Open Educational Resources
(OER)

Zero-cost materials

Designing learning (i.e. aligning
goals, methods, assessments)

Designing activities, assignments,
and projects

New approaches to syllabus design

Learner-centered teaching

38%

46%

31%

38%

50%

54%

46%

38%

38%

23%

38%

46%

46%

33%

38%

38%

31%

54%

15%

15%

15%

15%

17%

8%

15%

15%

8%

15%

8%

15%

8%
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...Continued

Great interest Moderately high interest Some interest Little interest No interest

Teaching first-year students

Cognitive development

Student learning styles and their
implications in the classroom

Building rapport with your students

Motivating students

Teaching students how to learn

Teaching underprepared students

Identifying and maximizing your
teaching style

23%

31%

46%

54%

62%

77%

54%

77%

69%

54%

46%

31%

31%

23%

46%

23%

15%

8%

8%

8%

8%

8%
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Rate your level of interest in the professional development topics to 
engage in curriculum development

12 Responses

Great interest Moderately high interest Some interest Little interest No interest

Curriculum development process

Developing interdisciplinary
courses

Identifying individual student needs

Dividing the course into
instructional units

Identifying and integrating career
exploration in curriculum

33%

50%

58%

27%

25%

17%

33%

33%

45%

58%

33%

8%

8%

18%

8%

9%

17%

8%

8%
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Rate your level of interest in the professional development topics to 
enhance diversity and inclusion in your classroom

12 Responses

Great interest Moderately high interest Some interest Little interest No interest

Incorporating multicultural content
into your curriculum

Inclusive teaching practices

Use of inter-group dialogue

Teaching for social justice

Gender issues in the classroom

Integrating feminist perspectives in
the classroom

Working with students with
disabilities

Sexual orientation issues in the
classroom

Understanding of the conditions
and forces, cultural, social and

economic, which influence ...

Using data to identify equity
concerns

42%

42%

33%

55%

50%

50%

58%

50%

75%

67%

42%

42%

58%

27%

25%

25%

42%

33%

25%

25%

17%

17%

8%

18%

8%

8%

17%

8%

8%

8%

17%
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Rate your level of interest in the professional development topics to 
improve assessment

10 Responses

Great interest Moderately high interest Some interest Little interest No interest

Developing rubrics for assessing
assignments and projects

eLumen platform

Writing effective essay tests

Writing effective multiple-choice
tests

Using data to improve your
program

Course-level and program-level
assessment

Performance assessments (service
learning, projects, presentations)

Use and evaluation of portfolios

Use and evaluation of e-portfolios

Developing useful Student Learning
Outcomes

Self-assessment of teaching skills

Designing and conducting
classroom-based research

Service Area Outcome (SAO)
Assessment

30%

40%

20%

40%

50%

40%

30%

50%

60%

60%

40%

50%

50%

20%

30%

20%

20%

10%

20%

30%

60%

20%

10%

10%

50%

20%

20%

10%

30%

20%

30%

10%

10%

20%

20%

20%

20%

10%

20%

20%

10%

20%

20%

10%

10%

10%

20%

20%

10%

20%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

50%
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Rate your level of interest in the professional development topics to 
improve your use of technology

10 Responses

Great interest Moderately high interest Some interest Little interest No interest

Integrating instructional technology
into your course

Pedagogy for online/ hybrid
instruction

Integration of Social Networking
Tools (Facebook, Twitter)

Online Testing and Assessment

Use of Canvas

Use of Zoom

Use of CCC Confer

Ensuring your course and materials
are accessible

Using technology to enhance
teaching effectiveness

Facilitating online discussion
(asynchronous or synchronous)

How to implement a “flipped
classroom”

Using mobile devices for learning in
the classroom

Prezi, Vimeo, YouTube, audio/video
clips

80%

80%

70%

50%

50%

30%

30%

70%

60%

40%

60%

50%

40%

10%

20%

10%

10%

20%

10%

40%

50%

40%

20%

30%

20%

10%

20%

20%

30%

40%

20%

10%

10%

20%

20%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

20%

10%
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Rate your level of interest in the professional development topics to 
improve your general use of technology

10 Responses

Great interest Moderately high interest Some interest Little interest No interest

Microsoft 365

Use of Banner

Use of myCompton portal

Building websites

Use of specific applications:

50%

40%

40%

50%

50%

30%

20%

20%

10%

17%

10%

10%

10%

17%

10%

10%

10%

10%

17%

10%

20%

20%

20%

Use of specific applications: - Text

google sites

Perusall or similar group annotation software

padlet, canva, animoto, AI
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Rate your level of interest in the professional development topics for 
classroom management

10 Responses

Great interest Moderately high interest Some interest Little interest No interest

Civility in the classroom and
beyond

Handling inappropriate or disruptive
student behavior

Policy and procedures regarding
academic integrity

Helping students in crisis:
responses and resource

20%

20%

40%

40%

30%

40%

20%

40%

30%

30%

30%

20%

20%

10%

10%

Rate your level of interest in the professional development topics related 
to health and wellness

10 Responses

Great interest Moderately high interest Some interest Little interest No interest

Self-defense

First aid/CPR

Leadership skills

Dealing with difficult people

Self Care (Stress Management,
Burnout, Work/Life Harmony)

Diversity training

Nutrition/fitness

40%

50%

50%

60%

50%

50%

40%

30%

10%

10%

20%

30%

30%

50%

10%

40%

20%

10%

20%

10%

30%

30%

10%
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Rate your level of interest in the professional development topics to 
increase your understanding of Compton College policies and 
procedures

10 Responses

Great interest Moderately high interest Some interest Little interest No interest

Accreditation: Understanding the
requirements and processes

Board Policies & Administrative
Regulations

Business Services: Purchasing,
PeopleSoft, Travel, Reimbursement

Budgeting

Admissions and Records

Human Resources

Retirement/Benefits

Collective Bargaining Agreements

20%

40%

30%

20%

30%

20%

70%

70%

30%

20%

10%

30%

30%

30%

20%

30%

10%

20%

40%

20%

20%

20%

10%

30%

10%

10%

20%

10%

20%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%

10%



16

Rate your level of interest in the professional development topics to 
enhance your work

10 Responses

Great interest Moderately high interest Some interest Little interest No interest

Learn another language to
communicate with students/

parents

Family Educational Rights and
Privacy Act (FERPA)

Fostering student validation and
engagement

Data-driven decision making

Retaining underrepresented
students

Understanding and supporting
students with disabilities

Fostering inclusion in the workplace

Cultural awareness/competency

Working with students with limited
English language skills

Best/effective practices for helping
the distressed or angry student

60%

50%

70%

70%

70%

80%

60%

60%

70%

70%

20%

20%

30%

20%

30%

20%

30%

30%

30%

30%

20%

10%

10%

10%

20%

10%
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Rate your level of interest in the professional development topics to 
enhance your leadership skills

10 Responses

Great interest Moderately high interest Some interest Little interest No interest

Effective communication/
challenging conversations

Effective self-management and
delegation

Managing change

Best/effective practices in
conducting performance

evaluations

Building mutual trust and respect
among colleagues

Managing meetings

Increasing emotional intelligence to
improve team effectiveness

Building motivation and morale in
the workplace

Understanding your personal style
(e.g., Myers-Briggs Type Indicator)

70%

70%

70%

60%

60%

60%

70%

70%

70%

10%

20%

30%

20%

20%

30%

30%

20%

20%

10%

10%

20%

10%

20%

10%

10%

10%
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In which of the following types of activities would you be most likely to 
participate?

10 Responses

Very likely Somewhat likely Not likely

Formal presentation followed by
discussion

Classroom observations with
feedback/individual consultation

Hands-on workshops (one meeting
focused on a technique or strategy)

Discipline-specific workshops

Institutes/Retreats (2-3 days)

Web-based classes

Peer-to-peer informal discussion
with colleagues about teaching

problems, tips

Panels

Guest presenters

60%

40%

90%

100%

30%

90%

80%

50%

50%

30%

40%

10%

50%

10%

20%

40%

40%

10%

20%

20%

10%

10%
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Rank the types of trainings you prefer:
10 Responses

1 2 3 4

Micro learning (30 minutes of less)

1-2 hour segments

Half day

Full day

4

6

4

4

2

2

8

10

What days do you prefer for trainings?
10 Responses

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

30%

50%

30%

60%

70%
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What do you need to enhance your career?
What do you need to enhance your career?

a raise

supporting dual enrollment students

More technological skills to enhance the classroom experience

I believe I need to surround myself around more ASL instructors.

Better pay to boost my morale and make me feel valued. Continued PD opportunities, more funding for
conferences.

support for innovations in our classrooms in the form of release time and/or compensation for re-design of
materials, data collection, and learning

What support or learning opportunity would help you do your job better?
What support or learning opportunity would help you do your job better?

a raise

Learning how to use all available technology to make learning more interactive

The support that I would need to do my job better is attending campus events that center around language
learning and the process of acquisition.

Continued PD opportunities, more funding for conferences.

release time and/or compensation to facilitate integration of significant changes to classroom content, teaching
styles, and materials

Is there anything else we should know to help build a robust, useful 
professional development offering?

Is there anything else we should know to help build a robust, useful
professional development offering?

stop with the toxic work environment and give us a raise

NA

Continued PD opportunities, more funding for conferences.
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n/a


